

JPB Board of Directors Meeting of August 4, 2022

Correspondence as of July 8, 2022

- # Subject
- 1 Caltrain Safety Fencing Project Update Letter
- 2 Stanford Community Plan Public Meeting Dates



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, D. C. 20515

Anna G. Eshoo Eighteenth District California

July 1, 2022

Mr. Steve Heminger, Chairman Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board 1250 San Carlos Avenue San Carlos, California 94070-1306

Dear Chairman Heminger,

I'm proud to inform you that my request for \$800,000 for the Caltrain Safety Fencing project has been approved by the House Appropriations Committee, and I expect the full House will pass it in the coming weeks. The bill will also need to pass the Senate and be signed into law before funding for this project can be made available. There is no action needed from you at this time, but know that I'm doing everything I can to see that this bill becomes law so that critical needs in our Congressional District and the Bay Area are addressed.

Should you have any questions, you can contact Eric Henshall in my Washington, D.C. office at (202) 225-8104.

All my best,

Anna G. Eshoo Member of Congress

Enclosure

cc:

Members, Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board Ms. Michelle Bouchard, Acting Executive Director

County of Santa Clara

Department of Planning and Development

County Government Center, East Wing, 7th Floor 70 West Hedding Street San Jose, CA 95110 Phone: (408) 299-5700

none: (408) 299-5700 <u>www.sccplandev.org</u>

ATTN GERALD T. HAUGH
PENINSULA CORRIDOR JOINT POWERS BOARD
1250 SAN CARLOS AVE
SAN CARLOS CA 94070



NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS

The County of Santa Clara **Planning Commission** has scheduled the following **three public meetings** relating to the **Stanford University Community Plan Update.**

AGENDA ITEM FOR THE PUBLIC MEETINGS	
Agenda Item:	Study sessions relating to the County update of the Stanford University Community Plan (Community Plan). Stanford University lands, located within unincorporated Santa Clara County, are governed by the goals, policies, and programs in the Community Plan that is a part of the Santa Clara County General Plan.
	The primary purpose of the Community Plan is to guide future use and development of Stanford University lands in a manner that incorporates key General Plan principles of compact urban development, open space protection, and resource conservation. The Community Plan, as part of the General Plan, is comprised of the following elements: Growth and Development, Land Use, Housing, Circulation, Open Space, Resource Conservation, and Health and Safety.
	The Community Plan is also consistent with and furthers the implementation of associated planning documents such as the 1985 Land Use Policy Agreement among Stanford University, the City of Palo Alto, and the County of Santa Clara.
	PUBLIC MEETING NO. 1
Date and Time:	Thursday, July 14, 2022 at 1:30 p.m.
Location:	This public meeting will be held by virtual teleconference only, pursuant to California Government Code Section 54953(e). No physical location will be available for this meeting; however, members of the public will be able to participate in the meeting by accessing the teleconference at https://sccgov-org.zoom.us/j/98800669450 (recommended) or (669) 219-2599, meeting ID 9880 066 9450# (participant ID not required).
Link to Agenda to be Published 7/7/22:	http://sccgov.iqm2.com/Citizens/Detail Meeting.aspx?ID=14392

PUBLIC MEETING NO. 2	
Date and Time:	Thursday, August 4, 2022 at 1:30 p.m.
Location:	This public meeting will be held either in the Isaac Newton Senter Auditorium at the County Government Center, 70 West Hedding Street, San José; or by virtual teleconference pursuant to California Government Code Section 54953(e). If the meeting is held by virtual teleconference or includes a virtual teleconference option, members of the public will be able to participate in the meeting by accessing the teleconference using the link or telephone number provided in the agenda when published.
Link to Agenda to be Published 7/28/22:	http://sccgov.iqm2.com/Citizens/Detail Meeting.aspx?ID=14393
PUBLIC MEETING NO. 3	
Date and Time:	Wednesday, August 31, 2022 at 1:30 p.m.
Location:	This public meeting will be held either in the Isaac Newton Senter Auditorium at the County Government Center, 70 West Hedding Street, San José; or by virtual teleconference pursuant to California Government Code Section 54953(e). If the meeting is held by virtual teleconference or includes a virtual teleconference option, members of the public will be able to participate in the meeting by accessing the teleconference using the link or telephone number provided in the agenda when published.
Link to Agenda to be Published 8/24/22:	http://sccgov.iqm2.com/Citizens/Detail Meeting.aspx?ID=14394

DOCUMENTS WILL BE ON FILE in the Department of Planning and Development, 70 West Hedding Street, East Wing, 7th Floor, San José, on or before the Friday before each meeting date. Project documents are currently available online at https://stanfordcommunityplanupdate.org/. Agenda-related documents will be available online approximately seven days before each meeting date at the links provided above.

All members of the public may submit public comment before or during the above public meetings relating to the Stanford University Community Plan. Prior to the meeting dates, written communications should be delivered to Charu Ahluwalia, Senior Planner, Department of Planning and Development, 70 West Hedding Street, East Wing, 7th Floor, San José, CA 95110-1770, charu.ahluwalia@pln.sccgov.org, telephone (408) 299-5740, and to the Planning Commission, c/o Clerk of the Board, 70 West Hedding Street, East Wing, 10th Floor, San José, CA 95110-1770, pln.sccgov.org, telephone (408) 299-5001. The published agenda for each meeting will include instructions on how to submit public comment at the meeting.

The Planning Commission will hold at least one public hearing by the end of 2022 to review and make recommendations to the Board of Supervisors relating to the Community Plan amendments. This public hearing will be noticed once a hearing date has been determined and in accordance with all applicable laws.